
CLASS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

1HM Pope Barney 1478 80 1475 87 2953 167 1st Overall

1HM Baker Marion 1477 81 1466 76 2943 157 2nd Overall

2MA Garrison John 1473 84 1466 67 2939 151 3rd Overall

CLASS LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

1HM Rawl James 1466 72 1452 74 2918 146 1st  

2MA Schuck William 1471 74 1457 67 2928 141 1st

2MA McClary Jim 1467 85 1435 55 2902 140

2MA Brown Furman 1420 69 1457 66 2877 135

2MA Schaekel Bill 1413 51 1427 45 2840 96

2MA Bauknight Russell 1455 69 1455 69

2MA Herod Perry 1450 60 1450 60

3EX Lane Jamie 1465 80 1450 61 2915 141 1st

3EX Collins David 1445 60 1443 63 2888 123

3EX Reighley Cal 1448 61 1436 43 2884 104

3EX Antley Evan 1442 69 1435 65 2877 134

3EX Nine Roger 1450 60 1425 52 2875 112

3EX Roeske Ivan 1456 71 1375 56 2831 127

3EX Sherriff Shaun 1441 73 1441 73

3EX Heming James 1399 40 1399 40

4SS Wright Bill 1430 60 1392 43 2822 103 1st

4SS Hochuli Dan 1417 42 1383 27 2800 69

4SS Ham Brian 1417 56 1374 50 2791 106

4SS Moore David 1438 55 1341 45 2779 100

4SS Bush Tim 1398 55 1322 33 2720 88

5MK Billings Ken 1438 53 1397 54 2835 107 1st

5MK Etling John 1422 38 1313 36 2735 74

5MK Myers Rachel 1368 42 1368 42

6CL Wilson Corey 1426 50 1284 40 2710 90 1st

6CL Cox Taylor 1317 34 1329 39 2646 73

6CL Delong James 1274 24 1100 25 2374 49

6CL Billings Brian 1114 13 1134 16 2248 29

6CL Hakim George 1177 22 1177 22

OPEN AUTO TOTAL

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
3000 AGGREGATE

OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X SCORE X

Baker Marion 579 32 588 34 573 23 1740 89 1st

Garrison John 585 31 581 27 573 19 1739 77 2nd

Nine Roger 576 24 582 27 568 12 1726 63 3rd

Schuck William 569 17 582 32 574 27 1725 76

Pope Barney 585 22 588 35 551 15 1724 72

Antley Evan 553 21 583 35 558 21 1694 77

Brown Furman 571 19 553 20 554 18 1678 57

Reighley Cal 568 21 576 24 533 18 1677 63

Billings Ken 571 29 567 15 535 18 1673 62

Lane Jamie 530 16 580 28 560 18 1670 62

Sherriff Shaun 542 22 567 24 548 8 1657 54

Ham Brian 522 19 568 22 538 16 1628 57

Collins David 545 22 568 23 509 19 1622 64

Wright Bill 521 11 553 12 537 8 1611 31

Moore David 565 17 522 18 519 16 1606 51

Hochuli Dan 561 14 553 18 479 6 1593 38

Roeske Ivan 553 18 557 21 479 17 1589 56

Bush Tim 514 11 476 15 531 11 1521 37

Wilson Corey 488 14 487 14 481 14 1456 42

Myers Rachel 468 9 500 12 486 9 1454 30

Etling John 419 7 489 16 509 7 1417 30

Delong James 498 8 426 12 430 3 1354 23

Billings Brian 500 5 378 6 439 5 1317 16

Schaekel Bill 543 17 507 14 1050 31

Cox Taylor 439 9 480 14 0 0 919 23

Hakim George 397 4 351 3 748 7

Herod Perry 554 18 554 18

Heming James 551 14 551 14

2024 Palmetto Regional
1800 AGGREGATE

DISTINGUISHED REV DISTINGUISHED AUTO TOTALDISTINGUISHED PROD



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 1478 80 1st

Baker Marion 1477 81

Garrison John 1473 84

Schuck William 1471 74

McClary Jim 1467 85

Rawl James 1466 72

Lane Jamie 1465 80

Roeske Ivan 1456 71

Bauknight Russell 1455 69

Herod Perry 1450 60

Nine Roger 1450 60

Reighley Cal 1448 61

Collins David 1445 60

Antley Evan 1442 69

Sherriff Shaun 1441 73

Moore David 1438 55

Billings Ken 1438 53

Wright Bill 1430 60

Wilson Corey 1426 50

Etling John 1422 38

Brown Furman 1420 69

Ham Brian 1417 56

Hochuli Dan 1417 42

Schaekel Bill 1413 51

Bush Tim 1398 55

Cox Taylor 1317 34

Delong James 1274 24

Billings Brian 1114 13

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 1475 87 1st

Baker Marion 1466 76

Garrison John 1466 67

Schuck William 1457 67

Brown Furman 1457 66

Rawl James 1452 74

Lane Jamie 1450 61

Collins David 1443 63

Reighley Cal 1436 43

Antley Evan 1435 65

McClary Jim 1435 55

Schaekel Bill 1427 45

Nine Roger 1425 52

Heming James 1399 40

Billings Ken 1397 54

Wright Bill 1392 43

Hochuli Dan 1383 27

Roeske Ivan 1375 56

Ham Brian 1374 52

Myers Rachel 1368 42

Moore David 1341 45

Cox Taylor 1329 39

Bush Tim 1322 33

Etling John 1313 36

Wilson Corey 1284 40

Hakim George 1177 22

Billings Brian 1134 16

Delong James 1100 25

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 585 31 1st

Pope Barney 585 22 2nd

Baker Marion 579 32 3rd

Nine Roger 576 24

Billings Ken 571 29

Brown Furman 571 19

Schuck William 569 17

Reighley Cal 568 21

Moore David 565 17

Hochuli Dan 561 14

Herod Perry 554 18

Antley Evan 553 21

Roeske Ivan 553 18

Collins David 545 22

Schaekel Bill 543 17

Sherriff Shaun 542 22

Lane Jamie 530 16

Ham Brian 522 19

Wright Bill 521 11

Bush Tim 514 11

Billings Brian 500 5

Delong James 498 8

Wilson Corey 488 14

Myers Rachel 468 9

Cox Taylor 439 9

Etling John 419 7

DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Pope Barney 588 35 1st

Baker Marion 588 34 2nd

Antley Evan 583 35 3rd

Schuck William 582 32

Nine Roger 582 27

Garrison John 581 27

Lane Jamie 580 28

Reighley Cal 576 24

Collins David 568 23

Ham Brian 568 22

Sherriff Shaun 567 24

Billings Ken 567 15

Roeske Ivan 557 21

Brown Furman 553 20

Hochuli Dan 553 18

Wright Bill 553 12

Heming James 551 14

Moore David 522 18

Schaekel Bill 507 14

Myers Rachel 500 12

Etling John 489 16

Wilson Corey 487 14

Cox Taylor 480 14

Bush Tim 476 15

Delong James 426 12

Hakim George 397 4

Billings Brian 378 6

Bauknight Russell 0 0

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Schuck William 574 27 1st

Baker Marion 573 23 2nd

Garrison John 573 19 3rd

Nine Roger 568 12

Lane Jamie 560 18

Antley Evan 558 21

Brown Furman 554 18

Pope Barney 551 15

Sherriff Shaun 548 8

Ham Brian 538 16

Wright Bill 537 8

Billings Ken 535 18

Reighley Cal 533 18

Bush Tim 531 11

Moore David 519 16

Collins David 509 19

Etling John 509 7

Myers Rachel 486 9

Wilson Corey 481 14

Roeske Ivan 479 17

Hochuli Dan 479 6

Billings Brian 439 5

Delong James 430 3

Hakim George 351 3

Cox Taylor 0 0

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
DISTINGUISHED PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 477 38 1st

Lane Jamie 475 35 2nd

Brown Furman 473 29 3rd

Nine Roger 472 26

Moore David 470 27

Schuck William 470 24

Rawl James 469 31

Antley Evan 469 30

Roeske Ivan 464 18

Hochuli Dan 464 15

Wilson Corey 462 18

McClary Jim 461 23

Bush Tim 461 18

Schaekel Bill 460 21

Herod Perry 459 17

Wright Bill 459 17

Delong James 457 18

Collins David 451 8

Ham Brian 449 12

Baker Marion 437 29

Etling John 434 21

Sherriff Shaun 428 21

Billings Brian 397 3

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE REVOLVER



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Rawl James 479 37 1st

Baker Marion 475 26 2nd

McClary Jim 474 27 3rd

Collins David 471 27

Reighley Cal 470 27

Pope Barney 469 28

Brown Furman 469 19

Roeske Ivan 466 25

Nine Roger 466 22

Ham Brian 466 20

Moore David 464 25

Wilson Corey 459 23

Myers Rachel 459 19

Hochuli Dan 456 14

Herod Perry 454 18

Hakim George 450 12

Schaekel Bill 449 12

Etling John 444 21

Sherriff Shaun 437 21

Bush Tim 433 18

Delong James 423 18

Billings Brian 423 15

Cox Taylor 411 13

Tolbert Marty 360 5

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE AUTO



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 476 32 1st

Lane Jamie 475 35 2nd

Schuck William 474 29 3rd

Reighley Cal 473 27

Billings Ken 473 24

Antley Evan 468 28

Roeske Ivan 468 28

Nine Roger 468 20

Moore David 463 18

Wright Bill 460 24

Myers Rachel 456 12

Billings Brian 444 12

Hakim George 438 12

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

McClary Jim 479 43 1st

Reighley Cal 479 36 2nd

Pope Barney 477 39 3rd

Sherriff Shaun 477 31

Collins David 473 30

Cox Taylor 471 29

Billings Ken 471 22

Wright Bill 471 21

Myers Rachel 470 27

Bush Tim 467 13

Bauknight Russell 459 16

Wilson Corey 452 19

Hakim George 436 21

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SERVICE PRODUCTION-OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Schuck William 477 29 1st

Lane Jamie 472 31 2nd

Bauknight Russell 471 30 3rd

Garrison John 470 26

Antley Evan 469 28

Brown Furman 466 24

Billings Ken 464 20

Rawl James 457 17

Hochuli Dan 456 12

Schaekel Bill 439 12

Delong James 437 13

Ham Brian 426 12

Cox Taylor 367 7

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OFF-DUTY



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Myers Rachel 475 35 1st

Brown Furman 474 27 2nd

Antley Evan 472 27 3rd

Rawl James 471 26

Collins David 470 26

Cox Taylor 466 26

Reighley Cal 463 21

Wilson Corey 458 18

Hakim George 436 12

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OFF-DUTY OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

McClary Jim 1459 66 1st

Antley Evan 1453 63 2nd

Rawl James 1452 51 3rd

Schuck William 1413 54

Etling John 1405 54

Pope Barney 1377 55

Reighley Cal 1351 38

Schaekel Bill 1316 25

Hakim George 1287 39

Cox Taylor 1262 30

Wilson Corey 1257 29

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
OPEN OPTIC



LAST NAME FIRST NAME SCORE X

Garrison John 97 3 1st

Rawl James 96 5

Roeske Ivan 96 4

Collins David 95 3

Moore David 95 2

Nine Roger 95 2

Lane Jamie 94 3

Billings Ken 93 2

Schaekel Bill 93 0

Hakim George 92 4

McClary Jim 90 3

Schuck William 90 3

Brown Furman 88 1

Myers Rachel 86 1

Reighley Cal 86 0

Bush Tim 84 3

Wright Bill 83 0

Delong James 70 0

Sherriff Shaun 63 2

Billings Brian 21 0

2024 PALMETTO REGIONAL
SHOTGUN


